502006654 07/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shinichi MORIWAKI	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	222-0033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13561420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 202-638-48

 Phone:
 202-857-6000

Email: Patent_Mail@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100021.00220

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betsy Bai

Total Attachments: 1

source=100021-00220_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028675 FRAME: 0798 OP \$40.00 13561420

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	Fujitsu Semiconductor Limiteo 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Koh		gawa 222-0033 Japan			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) STATIC RAM						
relati Pate	ing to International Patent Application	on PCT/JP/and/o	or for which application for Letters so executed, was:			
(a)	executed on	(Insert date of e	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b)	filed on July 30, 2012 Serial No. 13/561420	Assignee's a	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
conti or ter herei said main appli use p such takin	rms for which the said Letters Pater inafter, "said application(s) and Letter he ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requassIGNEE, to do all acts which the taining and enforcing protection for cation(s) and the issuance of said Loroceeding, and in any litigation or or	e, reissue or reexamination applicant(s) may be granted and including ers Patent(s)"). Juested by said ASSIGNEE and with ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, said invention, including in the presenters Patent(s), in any interference ther legal proceeding which may ar executing all papers, including septestimony, and obtaining and products.	ation based thereon, for the full term any extensions thereof (collectively, nout charge to but at the expense of desirable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public ise or be declared in relation to same, arate assignments and declarations, ucing evidence.			
1) ~	Chinichi Marine	Shinichi MORIWAKI	Jd 19 2012			
`,	Phinichi Maziwaki (Signature)	(Type Name)	Jul. 19, 20/2 (Date)			
2)						
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
3) _	/ Ol	ZT. A.L.				
4 \	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			

1/1

PATENT REEL: 028675 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 07/30/2012